DGME Portal

Academic Information of Holy Family Red Creasent Medical College, Dhaka
Address: 1, Iskaton Garden Road
Type of organization: Medical College
Email: info@hfrcmc.edu.bd
Website: https://www.hfrcmc.edu.bd

Basic Information :

1st Approval Date of MOHFW : 25-10-2012
Present Enrollment Capacity by MOHFW : 140 Seats
Renewal of Medical College by MOHFW up to session : 2016-2017 ( Pending)
Renewal of Medical College by BMDC up to session : 2014-2015 ( Pending)
Does the Present college campus situate in its own land ? : Yes
Availability of Mutation of Medical College Land : Yes
Standard Available
Area of land registered against college at present . Metropolitan area 2 acrs Outside of 8.1 acres
Metropolitan area 4 acrs
Is the college and hospital in the same campus? : Must Be in Same Campus
Amount of FDR on behalf of college account : BDT 1 crore if without personal BDT 1.5 Crore

name or BDT 2 core if with a
personal name

Student's admission information : (Academic Year- 2020 -2021)
Male Female Total
Local 39 82 121
Foreign 9 15 24
Total 48 97 145

Infrastructure Information : Standard Available
Total floor space of Academic building : 2,000 sqft/student enroliment 200000 sqgft
Total floor space of Hospital building : 2,000 sqft/student enroliment 225000 sqft

Are all the departments separate in Medical College? : Every Department must be
Separated

Total number of Lecture galleries : 8
Total number of Tutorial rooms : 25
Total number Laboratories : 0
Total number Museum : 0
Availability of the Auditorium

Availability of College E-library

Availability of College Library Accommodation : Total No. of Books Total Seats

Availability of conference room according to criteria ?
Number of Accommodation for Male Hostel : : 30
Number of Accommodation for Female Hostel : H 400

Number of Accommodation for Intern Doctors Hostel : : 0

Teacher's Information:


https://www.hfrcmc.edu.bd

Professor
Anatomy
Biochemistry
Community Medicine
Forensic Medicine
Medicine
Microbiology
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Pathology

Pharmacology
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Surgery

Hospital Information :
Hospital licence renewal up to year

Number of Hospital Bed

Bed occupancy rate of hospital
Financial audit in last fiscal year

No. of governing body meeting in last Academic year

Assoc. Prof. Asst. Prof. Lecturer
2 3 10
2 3 14
0 2 9
3 4 7
6 10 1
2 5 8
4 5 0
2 5 12
2 3 9
2 3 14
9 6 1
Standard

Up to the current academic year

Student hospital bed ratio must
have 1:5

Bed occupancy must be 70%

4 Meetings

Total
18
22
15
16
23
17
14
22
16
21
26

Available



