DGME Portal

Academic Information of Holy Family Red Creasent Medical College, Dhaka Address: 1, Iskaton Garden Road Type of organization: Medical College

Email: info@hfrcmc.edu.bd Website: https://www.hfrcmc.edu.bd

Basic Information:

1st Approval Date of MOHFW	:	25-10-2012
Present Enrollment Capacity by MOHFW	:	140 Seats
Renewal of Medical College by MOHFW up to session	:	2016-2017 (Pending)
Renewal of Medical College by BMDC up to session	:	2014-2015 (Pending)
Does the Present college campus situate in its own land ?	:	Yes
Availability of Mutation of Medical College Land	:	Yes

		Standard	Available
Area of land registered against college at present	:	Metropolitan area 2 acrs Outside of Metropolitan area 4 acrs	8.1 acres
Is the college and hospital in the same campus?	:	Must Be in Same Campus	
Amount of FDR on behalf of college account	:	BDT 1 crore if without personal name or BDT 2 core if with a personal name	BDT 1.5 Crore

Student's admission information: (Academic Year- 2020 -2021)

	Male	Female	Total
Local	39	82	121
Foreign	9	15	24
Total	48	97	145

Infrastructure Information :		Standard	Available	
Total floor space of Academic building	:	2,000 sqft/student enrollment	200000 sqft	
Total floor space of Hospital building	:	2,000 sqft/student enrollment	225000 sqft	
Are all the departments separate in Medical College?	:	Every Department must be Separated		
Total number of Lecture galleries	:	8		
Total number of Tutorial rooms	:	25		
Total number Laboratories	:	0		
Total number Museum	:	0		
Availability of the Auditorium	:			
Availability of College E-library	:			
Availability of College Library Accommodation	:	Total No. of Books	Total Seats	
		0	0	
Availability of conference room according to criteria?	:			
Number of Accommodation for Male Hostel :	:	30		
Number of Accommodation for Female Hostel :	:	: 400		
Number of Accommodation for Intern Doctors Hostel :	:	0		

Teacher's Information:

	Professor	Assoc. Prof.	Asst. Prof.	Lecturer	Total
Anatomy	3	2	3	10	18
Biochemistry	3	2	3	14	22
Community Medicine	4	0	2	9	15
Forensic Medicine	2	3	4	7	16
Medicine	6	6	10	1	23
Microbiology	2	2	5	8	17
Obstetrics & Gynecology	5	4	5	0	14
Pathology	3	2	5	12	22
Pharmacology	2	2	3	9	16
Physiology	2	2	3	14	21
Surgery	10	9	6	1	26

Hospital Information :		Standard	Available
Hospital licence renewal up to year	:	Up to the current academic year	
Number of Hospital Bed	:	Student hospital bed ratio must have 1:5	
Bed occupancy rate of hospital	:	Bed occupancy must be 70%	
Financial audit in last fiscal year	:		
No. of governing body meeting in last Academic year	:	4 Meetings	